

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO LODGE
FIR/COMPLAINT) NO. 13598 of 2025**

=====

AASHISHBHAI PARVATSINH MALIVAD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. KRUTIK PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP to enable him to comply with orders passed by this Court dated 13.11.2025 as well as 25.11.2025, stand over to 29.01.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)