

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO LODGE
FIR/COMPLAINT) NO. 13598 of 2025

=====

AASHISHBHAI PARVATSINH MALIVAD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP, upon instructions, submitted that the suspects have been subjected to SDS and LVA Tests, and the report of those tests is still awaited.

The matter is therefore adjourned to 28.04.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 131